BLACKSHAW LANE PRIMARY
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TEL: 0161 770 6711

Blackshaw Lane, Heyside, Royton, Oldham OL2 6NT

email: info@blackshaw-lane.oldham.sch.uk

www.blackshaw-lane.oldham.sch.uk

SCHOOL HOLIDAY DATES — ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022

Holiday/Staff Training Days

School Closes

School Re-Opens

Academic Year 2021/2022

Term begins N/A Monday 6" September
2021

STAFF TRAINING DAY

MONDAY 20th SEPTEMBER 2021 Friday 17th September 2021 | Tuesday 21st September
2021

AUTUMN HALF TERM

Friday 22nd October 2021

Monday 1st November
2021

CHRISTMAS

Friday 17*" December 2021

Tuesday 4" January 2022

STAFF TRAINING DAY
MONDAY 7th FEBRUARY 2022

Friday 4'" February 2022

Tuesday 8th February 2022

SPRING HALF TERM

Friday 18" February 2022

Monday 28th February

MONDAY 13™ JUNE 2022

2022
EASTER Friday 8th April 2022 Monday 25th April 2022
SUMMER HALF TERM Friday 27th May 2022 Monday 6th June 2022
STAFF TRAINING DAY Friday 10th June 2022 Tuesday 14" June 2022

SUMMER HOLIDAYS BEGIN
Monday 25 July 2022

Friday 22nd July 2022

TBC

School Holidays 2021/2022



